RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1573

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe has funds on deposit with the ited States Treasury, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council is interested in operating the Tribal office in a businesslike manner and paying all outstanding obligations, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council is in need of current operating funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that it hereby requests the Bureau of Indian Affairs to obtain the sum of \$35,000.00 from the account of the Papago Tribe in the United States Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council requests the with-drawal of \$10,000.00 immediately, and the balance of \$25,000.00 will be authorized to be withdrawn as needed in the future.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on December 1, 1967, with a vote of 17 for, 0 against, and 3 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Sections 2 (a) and (f) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

ATTEST:

N. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

APPROVED: 18/68

John Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

DESUANT TO ORDER 531, AM

AREA DIRECTOR
Our liter 1/12/68